

- 1.1 Senator ..... moves to amend S.F. No. 2127 as follows:
- 1.2 Page 1, delete lines 13 to 16 and insert:
- 1.3 "(2) "health care facility" means a hospital or ambulatory surgical center; and
- 1.4 (3) "health care practitioner" means an individual regulated by a health-related licensing
- 1.5 board as defined in section 214.01, subdivision 2, or by the commissioner of health under
- 1.6 sections 148.511 to 148.5198, to the extent the individual provides services in a health care
- 1.7 facility and the tasks of a central service technician are within the individual's scope of
- 1.8 practice. Health care practitioner includes an intern, resident, or fellow who performs or
- 1.9 assists with surgery."
- 1.10 Page 1, line 20, delete "central service exam" and insert "examination"
- 1.11 Page 1, line 21, after "maintains" insert "one of the following"
- 1.12 Page 2, line 1, delete the comma and insert a colon
- 1.13 Page 2, line 8, delete "18" and insert "24"